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2024 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program



RPA 0 / Statewide
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

HSIP

54648

Iowa Department of
Transportation

24369

HSIPX-000()--3L-00

Interchanges and Intersections - Various Locations
Statewide

Traffic Signs

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$2,025,808
$1,823,227

$2,025,808
$1,823,227



RPA 10
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

HSIP

54641

Iowa Department of
Transportation

24362

HSIPX-021()--3L-06

IA 21: In Belle Plaine, from 1st St to 15th St

Pavement Rehab

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$788,078
$709,270

$788,078
$709,270



RPA 11
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

NHPP

55084

Iowa Department of
Transportation

IMX-035-5(136)--02-85

On I 35, 0.5 mi N of Co Rd E29 to 1.5 mi S of Co Rd
E18 (NB)

HMA Resurfacing

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$2,400,000
$2,160,000

$2,400,000
$2,160,000



RPA 16
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

STBG

48419

Iowa Department of
Transportation

BRF-218()--38-44

US 218: South Fish Creek 0.7 mi N of Co Rd J20
(NB)

Bridge New, Right of Way

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$2,990,817
$2,392,653

$2,990,817
$2,392,653



MPO 23 / CMPO
Project ID
Sponsor
STIP ID

Project Number
Location
Work Codes

Approval Level
Letting Date

2024 2025 2026 2027 Totals

NHPP

48531

Iowa Department of
Transportation

24319

IM-380()--13-57

I 380: Boyson Rd Interchange in Hiawatha

Grade and Pave, Bridge New, Traffic Signs

Submitted Total
Federal Aid
Regional
Swap

$31,381,480
$28,243,332

$31,381,480
$28,243,332




