	าว/	

2024 Statewide Transportation Improvement Program

RPA 0 / Statewide

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level		2024	2025	2026	2027	Totals
Sponsor	Location	Letting Date						
STIP ID	Work Codes							
HSIP								
54648	HSIPX-000()3L-00	Submitted	Total	\$2,025,808				\$2,025,808
Iowa Department of	Interchanges and Intersections - Various Locations		Federal Aid	\$1,823,227				\$1,823,227
Transportation	Statewide		Regional					
24369	Traffic Signs							
			Swap					

RPA 10

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level		2024	2025	2026	2027	Totals
Sponsor	Location	Letting Date						
STIP ID	Work Codes							
HSIP								
54641	HSIPX-021()3L-06	Submitted	Total	\$788,078				\$788,078
Iowa Department of	IA 21: In Belle Plaine, from 1st St to 15th St		Federal Aid	\$709,270				\$709,270
Transportation	Pavement Rehab		Regional					
24362			Swap					

RPA 11

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level		2024	2025	2026	2027	Totals
Sponsor	Location	Letting Date						
STIP ID	Work Codes							
NHPP								
55084	IMX-035-5(136)02-85	Submitted	Total	\$2,400,000				\$2,400,000
Iowa Department of	On I 35, 0.5 mi N of Co Rd E29 to 1.5 mi S of Co Rd		Federal Aid	\$2,160,000				\$2,160,000
Transportation	E18 (NB)		Regional					
	HMA Resurfacing		Swap					

RPA 16

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level		2024	2025	2026	2027	Totals
Sponsor	Location	Letting Date						
STIP ID	Work Codes							
STBG								
48419	BRF-218()38-44	Submitted	Total	\$2,990,817				\$2,990,817

48419	BRF-218()38-44	Submitted	Total	\$2,990,817		\$2,990,817
Iowa Department of	US 218: South Fish Creek 0.7 mi N of Co Rd J20		Federal Aid	\$2,392,653		\$2,392,653
Transportation	(NB) Bridge New, Right of Way		Regional			
	Bridge New, right of way		Swap			

MPO 23 / CMPO

Project ID	Project Number	Approval Level		2024	2025	2026	2027	Totals
Sponsor	Location	Letting Date						
STIP ID	Work Codes							
NHPP								
48531	IM-380()13-57	Submitted	Total	\$31,381,480				\$31,381,480
Iowa Department of	I 380: Boyson Rd Interchange in Hiawatha		Federal Aid	\$28,243,332				\$28,243,332
Transportation	Grade and Pave, Bridge New, Traffic Signs		Regional					
24319			Swap					